catalytic pyrolysis pilot plant capable of processing mixed waste plastics. The project 

will focus on reactor design, catalyst performance, product separation, and 

regeneration strategies, with a strong emphasis on optimizing fuel quality and ensuring 

economic feasibility. The total budget of the proposed project is One Billion Four 

Hundred and Sixty-Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Naira. (₦1,468,500,000). 

The outcomes will contribute to advancing sustainable waste management practices 

while providing an alternative pathway for energy production. 

1.0 Introductory Background and Statement of Need 

Global plastic waste is an issue of great concern, with over 450 million tons of plastic